Draft Agenda

Draft — 01/20/2016

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
Science Advisory Board (SAB)

Teleconference

January 26, 2016, 2:00 p.m. to 4:00 p.m. Eastern Time

Purpose: To review the draft SAB report on the EPA’s draft Toxicological Review of Benzo[a]pyrene
(September 2014).

2:00 p.m.

2:10 p.m.

2:15 p.m.

2:20 p.m.

2:30 p.m.

4:00 p.m.

Convene the teleconference and call the
roll

Purpose of the teleconference and review

of the agenda

EPA Remarks

Public Comments

Presentation from the Panel Chair

Deliberation

Disposition of the Report

Adjourn the Teleconference

Mr. Thomas Carpenter
Designated Federal Officer (DFO),
SAB Staff Office

Dr. Peter Thorne
Chair, Chartered SAB

Dr. Vincent Cogliano, Director, IRIS
EPA National Center for
Environmental Assessment

Registered Public Speakers

Dr. Elaine Faustman,

Chair, Chemical Assessment Advisory
Committee augmented for the Review
of Benzo[a]pyrene

Lead reviewers

Drs. Francine Laden, Gina Solomon,
Daniel Stram, and John Vena,
Chartered SAB Members and
Liaisons

Chartered SAB Members

The DFO



